## Waste Water Disposal Cost Share

## For more information, or to submit a reimbursement request:

# WASTE WATER DISPOSAL COST SHARE

In recent years Campbell County has seen increases in population, development, and economic growth. Unfortunately, the County has also seen increases in water pollution. Untreated effluent from rural homes and camping trailers is discharged into the streams that provide our drinking water. This Waste Water Disposal cost-share program is a financial incentive for landowners to dispose of this effluent properly by providing funds for codecompliant plumbing installation/modifications of both supply- and drain/vent- pipes to carry wastewater into existing sewer/septic systems. Leach line repair will also be considered.

A project may be funded up to \$2,500 and applicants must provide at least 25% of the total cost of the project.

Campbell County residents are eligible to receive financial assistance only one time per location address.

### All projects must abide county or city zoning ordinances and permitting requirements.

All projects must be installed according to NKY Health Department requirements, and a Work Permit must be issued by the appropriate agency before beginning work. Please call for Permitting instructions:

- For Plumbing Permits/Inspections, call the Kentucky Division of Plumbing (859)341-8228;
- For Septic System Permits/Inspections, call Northern Kentucky Health Department at (859)341-4151.
- Call 811 before digging

This is a reimbursement local cost share. Before funds are reimbursed, the applicant must:

- Provide a copy of a Passing inspection report from the appropriate agency.
- Provide receipts/invoices to substantiate the expenses for which reimbursement is being sought.
- Sign a maintenance agreement declaring the work will be maintained for at least 10 years.
- Complete a W9 form if you receive over \$599 in total reimbursement.

Effective July 1, 2023 a maximum of up to three separate district local cost share applications per farm serial number per fiscal year (July 1 thru June 30). Projects must be completed within one year of approval, although up to two six-month extensions may be considered with extenuating circumstances.

Applications will be accepted and evaluated as they are received. Funds for this cost-share program are made available through the Campbell County Conservation District.

#### **Campbell County Conservation District**

8350 East Main Street, Alexandria, KY 41001-1214 (859) 635-9587 cccd@campbellkyconservation.org www.campbellkyconservation.org









Campbell County Conservation District 8350 East Main Street, Alexandria, KY 41001-1214 (859) 635-9587

All programs and services of the Natural Resources Conservation Service and conservation districts are offered on a nondiscriminatory basis without regard to race, color, national origin, sex, sexual orientation, religion, age, disability, political beliefs, and marital or familial status. June 2023

#### Waste Water Cost Share Application

Name	4. Estimated cost of project
Address	<ul><li>5. Call 811 before digging.</li><li>6. Please contact our office for any technical assistance needed for your</li></ul>
City	project.
State Zip Code	<b>7.</b> Please submit photo documentation of current issue along with your application.
Phone (Home/Cell)	8. Where did you hear about this program
1. Do you own the land on which the project will be implemented?  YES NO  If no, please explain:	Applications will be accepted and evaluated as they are received. To process your application, representatives of the Campbell County Conservation District may visit your property. Projects will <b>NOT</b> be considered retroactive of the approval letter date. Receipts dated prior to the approval letter date will not be considered for reimbursement.
2. Location of property (if different than mailing address listed above)	SignatureDate
Address:	
City: State: KY Zip Code:	Property Owner Signature Date (If different)
3. Detailed description of project	**Applications must include the property owner. Applicable zoning and building permits are the responsibility of the property owner
	_